(c) any sum specified in this clause, 5, shall be exclusive of VAT and any VAT chargeable is to be 

payable by the Client or other invoice payer in addition to and at the same time as any fees unless 

expressly stated to the contrary. 

(2) Amendment Notice 

(a) Where an Initial Notice that has been served is required to be amended, a sum of one hundred 

and twenty five pounds (£125) is payable to the Building Control Approver. 

(b) If the Building Control Approver is of the opinion that an amendment notice is necessary as a 

result of a clerical error made by the Building Control Approver, the amendment notice fee shall 

not be payable.

[...]

(4) Additional Plan Check for revised scheme 

(a) Where the Building Control Approver has undertaken a plan check and additional/revised plans 

are provided to the Building Control Approver for vetting, a fair and reasonable sum 

(i)  of at least one hundred and seventy five (£175) pounds and 

(ii)  not exceeding thirty percent (30%) of the total fee payable to the Building Control Approver 

is payable to the Building Control Approver. 

(b) The sum shall take into account the nature and complexity of the revised scheme. 

(5) Replacement documents

[...]

Control Approver to cover the additional administration costs to process the excess 

documentation.  

(8) Reinstatement 

(a) Where a project is capable of being reinstated and such reinstatement is agreed at the sole 

discretion of the Building Control Approver, a minimum fee of three hundred and twenty five 

pounds (£325) shall be payable to the Building Control Approver in respect of the additional 

administrative costs incurred. 

(b) Where a project is reinstated prior to completion of all works on site, an increased fee may be 

payable to reflect the additional costs incurred as a result of further inspections and other services